This is further to our intimation dated December 18, 2025, we wish to inform that, Clean Max Enviro 
Energy Solutions Limited the holding Company of Clean Max Yellowstone Private Limited (“Clean 
Max”) has today, i.e., on December 29, 2025, confirmed transfer of 878 equity shares of  
Rs. 10/- each, for an aggregate consideration of Rs. 8,780/- (Rupees Eight Thousand Seven 
Hundred and Eighty Only) to the Company, aggregating to 8.78% of the equity share capital of 
Clean Max, in first tranche investment. 

We hereby confirm that there is no change in relevant details as provided vide our earlier intimation 
dated December 18, 2025, (in Annexure A) under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure